

ITEM NO.34 + 57

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12213/2006

(Against the Interim Order dated 24/04/2006 in W.P.M.P. NO. 10452 OF 2006 IN WRIT PETITION NO. 8173 OF 2006 of the High Court of Judicature Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. CHANDRAMOULI

Respondent(s)

(with appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP (c.) No. 12466/2006

(with appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C.) No. 12497/2006

(with appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C.)...../2006 (CC 5875)

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in Special leave Petition (C)...../2006 (CC

5875).

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned orders passed by the High Court

shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master