

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12213/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in WP No. 8173/2006 & WPMP
No. 10452/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAKATIYA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. CHANDRAMOULI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12466 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12497 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13257 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16260 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16685 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16692 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16693 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16694 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16695 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16696 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16697 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16698 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16699 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16700 of 2006

(With office report)

-2-

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururajrao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the controversy involved, we consider it

proper that the writ petition filed by the respondents may be heard at

a early date. The High Court is requested to decide the writ petition

as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of three months

from the date of the presentation of a certified copy of th is order

before the high Court. The parties are directed to file certified copy of

this Order before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the High Court by

10.1.2007.

the Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that

petitioner is neither paying salary to the respondents nor their retiral

pondents dues and pension. The petitioner is directed to pay the res

their pension including the arrears of pension, if any, by 10.1.2007.

List in the third week of April,2007.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

PS to Registrar

Court Master